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Naval District Washington 
Type City, State VITA/ELF Site Physical Location Phone Number/POC Email 
VITA Indian Head, MD Naval Support Facility Indian 

Head 
Back of MWR Bldg, same bldg as GYM Ms. Allison (540) 653-1839 carol.allison@navy.mil 

VITA Dahlgren, VA Naval Support Activity 
Dahlgren 

FFSC, 6027 School House Ln., Ste. 208 Ms. Allison (540) 653-1839 carol.allison@navy.mil 

Navy Region Mid-Atlantic 
Type City, State VITA/ELF Site Physical Location Phone Number/POC Email 
Self-
Svc 

Newport, RI RLSO Mid-Atlantic BROFF 
Newport 

360 Elliot Street, Newport RI LT Taylor Frazao 
(401) 841-3766 x201 

taylor.frazao@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Groton, CT RLSO Mid-Atlantic  Det Groton Bldg. 83, NAVSUBASE  LT Jonathan Cantil 
(860) 694-4069 

jonathan.cantil@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Norfolk, VA RLSO Mid-Atlantic – Naval 
Station Norfolk 

Bldg. B-30, 1776 Gilbert Street LT Allyson Breech,  
(757)341-4482 

allyson.breech@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Virginia Beach, 
VA 

RLSO Mid-Atlantic – NAS 
Oceana 

Bldg. 320, 799 Hornet Drive LT Allyson Breech,  
(757)341-4482 

allyson.breech@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Virginia Beach, 
VA 

RLSO Mid-Atlantic– JEB Little 
Creek-Ft. Story 

FFSC, Bldg. 3129, 1450 D Street LT Allyson Breech,  
(757)341-4482 

allyson.breech@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Yorktown, VA Naval Weapons Station 
Yorktown 

160 Main Rd, Bldg 31, Rm-19 PSC Womer 757-887-4631 maria.womer@navy.mil 

VITA Portsmouth, VA Naval Medical Center 
Portsmouth 

BLDG 3 Classroom 1 QMC Jenita Myers 
 757-953-2815 

Jenita.myers@med.navy.mil 

Navy Region Mid-West 
Type City, State VITA/ELF Site Physical Location POC/Phone Number Email 
Self-
Svc 

Great Lakes, IL RLSO Midwest - Great Lakes 2540 Paul Jones St., Bldg. 2B, Sp. 131 LT Tricia Tsai  
(847) 688-4753 x 125 

tricia.tsai@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

St. Louis, MO NOSC St. Louis 10810 Lambert International Blvd., RM 
A125 
Bridgeton, MO 63044 

LS1 Hernandez  
314-524-9508 (Office) 
314-954-6121 (Appointment line) 

Galo.hernandez@navy.mil 

VITA Oklahoma City, 
OK 
 
 
 
 

STRATCOMWING ONE Building 802, Room 330, Tinker AFB, OK YN1 Shane Miner, USN 
405-739-3704 
 
 

Shane.Miner@navy.mil 
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Navy Region Southeast  
Type City, State VITA/ELF Site Physical Location POC/Phone Number Email 
Self-
Svc 

Mayport, FL RLSO Southeast – NS 
Mayport 

707(a) Everglades Court Region SE OIC-LT Cynthia 
Parmley 
904-270-5445 x115 
 
SITE COORDINATOR: 
BMC David Brown 
david.l.brown14@navy.mil 
 

cynthia.parmley@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Jacksonville, FL RLSO Southeast - NAS 
Jacksonville 

Building #4, Rm 108, Ranger Street AWO1 Jeffrey Strickland jeffrey.g.strickland@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Key West, FL NAS Key West Training Bldg. A-515 Boca Chica Annex 
FFSC Bldg. A-405 Sigsbee Annex 

ABHC Ian Daley ian.daley@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Pensacola, FL NAS Pensacola NAS P-cola, Bldg. 680 
Pensacola POC: 
ABE1 Eric Sienzant 
850-452-8343 

Region SE OIC - LT Jessica 
Bunkers  
850.452.8213 
 

jessica.bunkers@navy.mil  

Self-
Svc 

Pensacola, FL Naval  Air Technical Training 
Center (NATTC) 

NATTC, Bldg. 3460, Rm. 1707 ABFCS Damian Lazarus  
850-452-4600 x3104 

damian.lazarus@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Pensacola, FL Naval  Aviation Schools 
Command (NASC) 

NASC, Bldg. 633 AWR1 Matthew Moody  
850-452-3008 
AWR1 Ben Cook 
850-452-3007 

Matthew.Moody@navy.mil 
 
Benjamin.Cook3@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Eglin AFB, FL EOD School  304 N. McCarthy Ave, Ste 117 
Eglin AFB, FL 32542 

Mr. Steve Dominguez 
(850) 882-5091 
ENC Mike Orton 
(850) 882-4117 

steve.dominguez@navy.mil 
 
michael.s.orton@navy.mil 

      Self-
Svc 

Pensacola, FL CID Corry Station CID Corry CTR1 Brittney Griffith brittney.griffith@navy.mil 

VITA Goosecreek, SC Naval Weapons Station 101 NNPTC Circle, Bid 206, RM. 123A LTJG Jetton 
843-794-2002/2003 

 

VITA Charleston, SC Joint Base Charleston     
Self-
Svc 

Kings Bay, GA RLSO Southeast – NS Kings 
Bay 

Bldg 1052S 922 USS James Madison Road 
RLSO Library Kings Bay GA 

ETC Christopher Lucas christopher.s.lucas@navy.mil 

mailto:jessica.bunkers@navy.mil
mailto:Matthew.Moody@navy.mil
mailto:steve.dominguez@navy.mil
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Self-
Svc 

Meridian, MS RLSO Southeast Det Meridian  Base Admin., Bldg. 255 LNC Amy Alexander 
(601) 679-3021 

Amy.m.alexander@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Gulfport, MS RLSO Southeast BROFF 
Gulfport 

1800 Dong Xoai Avenue, Bldg 60, Rm 265 LNC Tracy Mitchell tracey.mitchell@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

GTMO, Cuba RLSO Southeast Det 
Guantanamo Bay 

Bldg 760 on NAVSTA LT Gregory Dixon 
DSN: 660-4692 

Gregory.Dixon@gtmo.navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

New Orleans, LA RLSO Southeast BROFF New 
Orleans 

400 Russell Ave, Bldg 492(NOSC), Rm 216, 
Belle Chasse, LA 70131 

YNC Tawnya Paige tawnya.paige@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Millington, TN RLSO Midwest BROFF 
Millington 

5722 Integrity Drive, Bldg. 456, 1st Deck,  
Northwing 

LCDR Eric McDonald 
901-874-5309 

eric.mcdonald@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Ft. Worth, TX RLSO Southeast BROFF Ft. 
Worth 

Legal Assistance Bldg 1515 Rm 109.   LN1 Bill Wilson 
(817) 782-6011 

courtney.w.wilson@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Corpus Christi, TX RLSO Southeast BROFF 
Corpus Christi 

 320 Fifth St., Ste. 2A, BLDG 3, Rom 
103/104 

LN3 Kimberly Ellis kimberly.a.ellis@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Kingsville, TX NAS Kingsville Fleet & Family Support Center, NASK ABE1 Robert Spears robert.a.spears@navy.mil 

Navy Region Northwest 
Type City, State VITA/ELF Site Physical Location POC/Phone Number Email 
Self-
Svc 

Bremerton, WA RLSO Northwest  - Naval Base 
Kitsap-Bremerton 

NOSC, Bldg. 1013, 2nd Deck Mr. Michael Humphrey 
(360) 396-6091 

michael.o.humphrey@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Everett, WA RLSO Northwest – NAVSTA 
Everett 

NOSC, Bldg. 2106, Rm. 220 LT Greg Touchton  
(425) 304-4566 

Gregory.touchton@navy.mil 
 

Self-
Svc 

Silverdale, WA RLSO Northwest – Naval Base 
Kitsap-Bangor 

Plaza Bldg, 1st Deck Mr. Michael Humphrey  
(360) 396-6091 

michael.o.humphrey@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Oak Harbor, WA RLSO Northwest – NAS 
Whidbey Island 

NOSC Bldg. 2739, Rm. 232.  ETC Theresa Lathan  (360) 257-
3638 

Theresas.lathan@navy.mil 

Navy Region Southwest  
Type City, State VITA/ELF Site Physical Location POC/Phone Number Email 
Self-
Svc 

San Diego, CA RLSO Southwest 32nd St., Bldg. 56, Ste. 2 GM1 Latosha Rivera  
(619)556-2271  

Latosha.rivera@navy.mil 

VITA San Diego, CA Naval Medical Center Balboa 34800 Bob Wilson Dr., Bldg. 6, 4th 
Deck 

Chief Byfield 
(619) 532-5897 

 

VITA Coronado, CA Naval Amphibious Base – 
Coronado EWTGPAC  

3423 Guadalcanal Rd. Ms. Deena Triplett 
(619) 437-2220 

Deena.triplett@navy.mil 



2015  (TY14) U.S. Navy Tax Assistance Centers by CNIC Region 

Self-Svc = Self-Service Tax Center (IRS-certified volunteers assist customers to prepare their own returns using online programs)   White =  Naval Legal Service Command Tax Center 
VITA = Full-Service Tax Center (IRS-certified volunteers prepare and file returns electronically for each customer)   Grey   =  Fleet Site /Command Tax Center 

 

     Page 4 of 6                                                                    POC: OJAG Code 16, LT Marx peter.marx@navy.mil 
 

VITA Monterey, CA Naval Postgraduate School FFSC, 1280 Leahy Rd. CAPT Taylor/CAPT Costen 
831-656-3699 

rao@nps.edu 

Self-
Svc 

Lemoore, CA RLSO Southwest – NAS 
Lemoore 

730 Enterprise Blvd, Wing 3 Rm. 3-028 LT Jon Parker 
559-998-3891 

Jon.parker@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Port Hueneme, 
CA 

RLSO Southwest – Naval Base 
Port Hueneme 

2852 Harris St. Mr. Salvador Gonzales 
(805) 982-4548 

salvador.i.gonzales@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

China Lake, CA Naval Air Weapons Station 
China Lake 

610 Blandy Ave, FFSC Bldg. 2308  Ms. Jamie Pristas 
(760) 939-5630 

jamie.pristas1@navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Fallon, NV 
 

RLSO Southwest BROFF Fallon 4755 Pasture Rd., NAS Fallon LT Victor Marquez (775) 426-
2854 

victor.l.marquez2@navy.mil 
 

Navy Region Hawaii 
Type City, State VITA/ELF Site Physical Location POC/Phone Number Email 
Self-
Svc 

Pearl Harbor, HI RLSO Hawaii Navy College, Bldg. 679, 1260 Pierce St., 
100, Rm. 11 

LT Ursula Smith  
DSN: 315-473-5023 
Comm: 808-473-5023 

ursula.m.smith1@navy.mil 

Navy Region Japan 
Type City, Country VITA/ELF Site Physical Location POC/DSN Email 
Self-
Svc 

Yokosuka, Japan RLSO Japan Yokosuka Community Center, Rm. 331 LT Astrid Brouillard   
DSN  (315) 243-7673 

astrid.brouillard@fe.navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Sasebo, Japan RLSO Japan BROFF Sasebo Bldg. PW47, Commander Fleet Activities LN1 Tanyeka Lambert 
DSN (315) 252-3347 

Tanyeka.lambert@fe.navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Atsugi, Japan Naval Air Facility Atsugi NAF Atsugi Staff Judge Advocate’s Office 
Bldg 949 RM 217 

LN1 Shante Davidson 
DSN (315) 264-4585 
PS1 Alberto Cristobol 

shante.davidson@fe.navy.mil 
alberto.cristobol@fe.navy.mil 
 

Self-
Svc 

Diego Garcia RLSO Japan, BROFF Diego 
Garcia 

Admin/HQ Building, NSF Diego Garcia LN1 Rebecca Lopez 
DSN (315) 370-.2922 

Rebecca.lopez@fe.navy.mil  
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Navy Region Marianas 
Self-
Svc 

Guam RLSO Japan, Det Guam Naval Base, Bldg. 1A Mr. Jared Anderson  
DSN 315.339.2320 
GM2 Loney   
DSN 315.333.2061  

jared.j.anderson@fe.navy.mil 
 
jessica.loney@fe.navy.mil 

Navy Region Singapore 
VITA Singapore Logistics Group,  

Western Pacific 
 

PSA Sembawang Building 7-4  
Room 268 

LT Kevin Loughman 
Tel:  (65) 6750-2305 
DSN: (315) 421-2305 
 
LN1 James Goza 
Tel: (65) 6750-2365 
DSN: (315) 421-2365 
 

Kevin.Loughman@fe.navy.mil 
 
 
 
James.Goza@fe.navy.mil 

Navy Region Europe, Africa, Southwest Asia 
Type City, Country VITA/ELF Site Physical Location POC/DSN Email 
Self-
Svc 

Naples, Italy RLSO EURAFSWA – NSA 
Naples 

CAPO BEQ III, Room G-39, LCDR Kelly Armstrong  (until 
1 Nov14) 
DSN (314)626-7885  
(AFTER 1 NOV) 
LT Parker Carlisle 
DSN 314-626-4576 

kelly.armstrong@eu.navy.mil 

 

parker.carlisle@eu.navy.mil 

Self-
Svc 

Sigonella, Italy RLSO EURAFSWA – NAS 
Sigonella 

Bldg. 564 NAS II/FFSC NAS I LT Matthew Kozyra  
DSN 314-624-6326 

matthew.kozyra@eu.navy.mil  

Self-
Svc 

Rota, Spain RLSO EURAFSWA – Naval 
Station Rota 

Hospital LT Allison B. Couch 
DSN: 314-727-2536 

allison.couch@eu.navy.mil 
 

Self-
Svc  

Souda Bay, 
Greece 

NSA Souda Bay Bldg 1, Rm 113 (M-F 1300-1500) LN1 Anthony Mata  
DSN  314-266-1356 

anthony.mata@eu.navy.mil  

Self-
Svc 

Manama, Bahrain RLSO EURAFSWA – NSA 
Bahrain 

Bldg 168R LT Michael Lawler  
DSN  318-439-6576 

michael.lawler@me.navy.mil  

mailto:jared.j.anderson@fe.navy.mil
mailto:Kevin.Loughman@fe.navy.mil
mailto:kelly.armstrong@eu.navy.mil
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Afloat Sites 
Type Homeport/Dry Dock Ship POC Email/Phone 
Self-Svc Norfolk, VA 

(deployed) 
USS TRUMAN (CVN 75) LT Wenhong You Wenhong@cvn75.navy.mil  

VITA Bremerton, WA USS JOHN C. STENNIS (CVN 74) LT Kupper David.kupper@cvn74.navy.mil  
Self-Svc Everett, WA USS NIMITZ (CVN 68) LTJG Scott Britton scott.britton@cvn68.navy.mil/(425)304-5068 ext 5811 

VITA San Diego, CA USS PEARL HARBOR (LSD-52) CSC Keerat Singh keerat.singh@lsd51.navy.mil/ 301-915-4086 
VITA San Diego, CA USS GREEN BAY (LPD-20) BM1 Kehinde Are kehinde.o.are@lpd20.navy.mil/ 619-384-2834 
VITA San Diego, CA USS ANCHORAGE (LPD-23) CSCS Jacinto Ganac jacinto.ganac@lpd23.navy.mil/ 619-677-0998 
VITA San Diego, CA USS MAKIN ISLAND (LHD-8) HMC Suxuan Le les@lhd8.navy.mil/ 619-556-4235 
VITA San Diego, CA USS AMERICA (LHA-6)  Scott.LaGrange@lha6.navy.mil, 619-556-8545 

 

mailto:scott.britton@cvn68.navy.mil/
mailto:keerat.singh@lsd51.navy.mil/
mailto:kehinde.o.are@lpd20.navy.mil/
mailto:jacinto.ganac@lpd23.navy.mil/
mailto:les@lhd8.navy.mil/
mailto:Scott.LaGrange@lha6.navy.mil

